of the Land, licenses, permits, certificates of occupancy, authorizations, consents, certificates 
and approvals relating to the Land issued by all governmental authorities having jurisdiction 
over the Land, to the extent such permits are assignable.    

3. PURCHASE PRICE.  The purchase price for the Property shall be ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED 
FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,450,000.00) ("Purchase Price") in immediately available United States 
funds paid at Closing by wire transfer or City warrant to Driver, McAfee, Hawthorne & Diebenow, PLLC, located at 
One Independent Dr. # 1200, Jacksonville, Florida 32202 ("Escrow Agent"). Subject to the terms of this Agreement,